

EY Appointed as Auditor

Berlin, Sydney, 2 November 2018: Marley Spoon AG ("Marley Spoon" or the "Company" ASX: MMM), a leading subscription-based meal kit provider, advises that the appointment of a new auditor Ernst & Young GmbH, Germany (EY) has been confirmed, following a shareholder vote at the company's General Meeting held on 2 November 2018.

EY will provide the audit for the full year individual financial statements and the consolidated financial statements for the financial year 2018.

ENDS

About Marley Spoon

Founded in 2014, Marley Spoon is a subscription-based weekly meal kit service that services customers in three primary regions: Australia, United States and Europe (servicing Austria, Belgium, Germany and the Netherlands). As of 30 September 2018, Marley Spoon had over 170,000 active customers across both the Marley Spoon and Dinnerly brands.